

November 05, 2024

To, The Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

**The Manager, BSE Limited,** 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Symbol: SATIN

Scrip Code: 539404

#### Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Earnings Call – Q2 and H1 FY25

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, we wish to inform you that the Investors/ Analysts Earnings Call (Group Meet) of Satin Creditcare Network Limited ("**the Company**") is scheduled to be held on Friday, November 08, 2024 to discuss the Q2 and H1 FY25 Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) & Future Outlook of the Company.

Brief details of invitation along with dial-in details is enclosed herewith. This intimation is also being placed on the website of the Company at <u>www.satincreditcare.com</u>.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For **Satin Creditcare Network Limited** 

(Vikas Gupta) Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

CORPORATE OFFICE:

Plot No. 492, Udyog Vihar, Phase – III, Gurugram, Haryana – 122016, India REGISTERED OFFICE: 5th Floor, Kundan Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Azadpur, New Delhi – 110033, India 
 CIN
 : L65991DL1990PLC041796

 Landline No
 : 0124-4715400

 E-Mail ID
 : info@satincreditcare.com

Website

: www.satincreditcare.com





# You are cordially invited to the Q2 & H1FY25 Earnings Conference Call of Satin Creditcare Network Limited

on

# Friday, November 08, 2024 at 06:30PM IST

**Represented by:** 

Mr. HP Singh (Chairman cum Managing Director)

£

Senior Management Team

Pre-register to avoid the waiting queue, join with Diamond Pass link: Registration Link

| Conference Dial-In Number |                                      |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| Universal Access          | +91 22 6280 1116<br>+91 22 7115 8017 |

|  | Hong Kong: 800 964 448  |
|--|-------------------------|
|  | Singapore: 800 101 2045 |
|  | USA: 1 866 746 2133     |
|  | UK: 0 808 101 1573      |

# For further information, please contact:

Aditi Singh

Chief Strategy Officer Satin Creditcare Network Ltd. (D) +0124 4715 400 Email: <u>aditi.singh@satincreditcare.com</u>

Shweta Bansal GM - Investor Relations

Satin Creditcare Network Ltd. (D) +0124 4715 400 Email: <u>shweta.bansal@satincreditcare.com</u>

### Kapil Yadav

Director Equity Sales & Corporate Access Dolat Capital Market Pvt. Ltd. (D) +91 22 4096 9735 / 98207 02280 Email: kapil@dolatcapital.com

## Mona Khetan

Director Research Dolat Capital Market Pvt. Ltd. (D) +91 22 4097 9762 / 99876 84878 Email: <u>monak@dolatcapital.com</u>